
 

          Grief Counselor List and Contact Information  

 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA (DC) 

Shannon Collier, MA, MS Sabrina St. Clair, M.Div, DMin, GC-C 

  
703-283-2193 703-215-6256 

scollier@capitalcaring.org sstclair@capitalcaring.org 

 

MARYLAND 

Bob Uhrig, MA 

 
703-489-6125 

ruhrig@capitalcaring.org  

 

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 

Jennifer Baldwin, MA, ATR-BC, LCPAT Jennifer Lanouette, LCSW 

  
703-283-3936 703-351-2808 

jbaldwin@capitalcaring.org  jlanouette@capitalcaring.org  
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          Grief Counselor List and Contact Information  

 

ALEXANDRIA/WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 

Chesley Simpson, LCSW Karen Tyner, LCSW 

  
703-333-6954 703-957-1871 

csimpson@capitalcaring.org  ktyner@capitalcaring.org  

 

FAIRFAX/VIENNA/SPRINGFIELD, VIRGINIA 

Brooke Johnson, LCSW Mike Ridge, LCSW 

  
703-538-2032 703-531-6242 

bjohnson@capitalcaring.org  mridge@capitalcaring.org  

 

FREDERICKSBURG/RICHMOND, VIRGINIA MANASSAS/FAUQUIER/CULPEPER/ 
RAPAHANNOCK, VIRGINIA 

Kristi DiFilippo, LCSW Rosemary Viani, LCSW 

  
540-735-0972 or 703-946-5371 703-957-1776 

kdifilippo@capitalcaring.org  rviani@capitalcaring.org  

mailto:csimpson@capitalcaring.org
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LOUDOUN/WESTERN FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

Rosemary Viani, LCSW Roxanne Woodward, MSW 

  
703-957-1776 703-957-1867 

rviani@capitalcaring.org rwoodward@capitalcaring.org 

 

mailto:rviani@capitalcaring.org
mailto:rwoodward@capitalcaring.org

